2000-0461

INTRODUCED BY: ALBERT D. LAQUE, PARISH PRESIDENT (DEPARTMENT OF WASTEWATER)
ORDINANCE NO. 00-10-11

An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution of Change Order No. One (1), Final, for the Killona Lift Station and Force Main Project to increase the contract amount by \$10,205.62 and to increase the contract time by 14 days.

THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTION I. Ordinance No. 99-9-9 adopted September 7, 1999 by the St. Charles Parish Council, approved and authorized the execution of a contract with Allen & LeBlanc, L.L.C., for the construction Killona Lift Station and Force Main Project in the amount of \$858,734.50; and,

SECTION II. That the increase in contract price is necessary to adjust the contract to reflect actual final quantities used in construction and to provide credits to the Parish of St. Charles for quantities not used.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED, THAT WE THE MEMBERS OF THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL, do hereby approve and authorize the execution of Change Order No. One (1) to the contract for the Killona Lift Station and Force Main Project and to increase the contract amount by \$10,205.62 and to increase the contract time by 14 calendar days.

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED, that the Parish President is hereby authorized to execute this Final Change Order to the contract.

The foregoing ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was as follows:

YEAS:

RAMCHANDRAN, FAUCHEUX, HILAIRE, FABRE, AUTHEMENT, BLACK

NAYS: ABADIE, MINNICH

ABSENT: MARINO

And the ordinance was declared adopted this 9th day of October, 2000, to become effective five (5) days after publication in the Official Journal.

	CHAIRMAN:
Acting	SECRETARY: Ni Cole Breaus
	DLVD/PARISH PRESIDENT: 10-10-00
	APPROVED: DISAPPROVED:
	PARISH PRESIDENT: Ollow December 10-11-00 AT: 3:30 PM RECD BY: NB

RECORDED IN THE ST. CHARLES PARISH			
CLERK OF COURT OFFICE			
ON <u>October 12, 2000</u>			
AS ENTRY NO. 247961			
IN MORTGAGE / CONVEYANCE BOOK			
NO <u>148</u> FOLIO <u>5</u> 39			

CHANGE ORDER

No. <u>One Final</u>

PROJECT:

Killona Pump Station and Force Main

DATE OF ISSUANCE: 6-26-00

OWNER:

St. Charles Parish

Wastewater Regionalization Program

(Name,

Killona, LA

Address)

CONTRACTOR:

Allen & LeBlanc

OWNER's Parish Project No. S-98-01-04

ENGINEER: Camp Dresser & McKee Inc.

CONTRACT FOR: \$8

\$858,734.50

ENGINEER's Project No. 8285-22583 -K

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:

Description: See attached: Scope of Changes

Purpose of Change Order: 1. Adjust final quantities, additional work, and credits due owner.

Attachments: (list documents supporting change)

See Attachment

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:	CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME:	
Original Contract Price	Original Contract Time	
\$ <u>858,734</u> .50	\$ 240 days or date	
Previous Change Order No	Net change from previous Change Orders	
\$ <u>N/A</u>	\$N/Adays	
Contract Price Prior to this Change Order	Contract Time Prior to this Change Order	
\$ <u>858,734.50</u>	\$ <u>240 days</u> days or date	
Net Increase of this Change Order	Net Increase of this Change Order	
\$_10,205.62	\$14days	
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders	Contract Time with all approved Change Orders	
\$ 868,940.12	\$ 254 days days or date	
overhead, and profit markup but also includes a	costs of Contractor such as labor, material, job ny costs for modifications or changes in sequence lisruptions, extended direct or general overhead includes wages, and other impact costs.	
by APPROVED: by Clint Own Daniel M. Gerrity, P.E. APPROVED: APPROVED: APPROVED: APPROVED: APPROVED:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	